

# GREENWOOD ASSOCIATES, INC.

FRUIT JUICE CONCENTRATES, PUREES AND ESSENTIAL OILS

SINCE 1974

---

## GLUTEN STATEMENT

In accordance with the FDA's Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004 (FALCPA), Health Canada's Regulation B.24.018, and Commission Regulation (EC) No. 41/2009, Greenwood Associates, Inc. guarantees that the juices, concentrates, purees, essences, and oils they sell do not contain gluten which includes the following:

- (i) An ingredient that is a prohibited grain (wheat, rye, barley), cereal (oat), or is a crossbred hybrid of a prohibited grain (e.g. durum wheat, spelt wheat, einkorn wheat, emmer wheat, kamut, and triticale);
- (ii) An ingredient that is derived from a prohibited grain and that has not been processed to remove gluten;
- (iii) An ingredient that is derived from a prohibited grain and that has been processed to remove gluten, if the use of that ingredient results in the presence of 20 parts per million (ppm) or more gluten in the food;
- (iv) 20 ppm or more gluten.



Jim Berman  
General Manager  
Greenwood Associates, Inc.  
[documentation@greenwoodassociates.com](mailto:documentation@greenwoodassociates.com)  
January 1, 2017